FORM PTO:: 595 1-31-92  REC  06-11-	1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patithereof. 10073	sattached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Julio A. ABUSLEME, Anna STACCIONE and Vincenzo ARCELLA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: AUSIMONT S.p.A. Address: Piazzetta Maurilio Bossi 3, Milan, Italy and Name: NIPPON ZEON CO., LTD. Address: Furukawa Sogo Bldg., 6-1 Marunouchi
	2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. 09/021,532	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 1010 / APV 30185  Street Address: 1400 K Street, N.W.  Washington, D.C. 20005	Enclosed (Check No. 10301)  Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 19-4375
06/08/1998 PPEOPLES 00000035 09021532	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 gp DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Anthony P. Venturino  Name of Person Signing Registration No. 31,674	THE COUNT IN TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPISING COVER SHEET IN THE PAGES OF PAGES COMPISING COVER SHEET:
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	EVENS DAVIS MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.

**APV 30185** 

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We, Julio A. ABUSLEME of Saronno, Varese, Italy; Anna STACCIONE of Milan,

Italy; and Vincenzo ARCELLA of Novara, Italy, respectively, have made a certain new and useful

invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled

BLENDS OF FLUORINATED AND ACRYLIC ELASTOMERS and executed by us on \_\_\_\_\_\_

Serial No. 09/021,532, filed February 11, 998;

AND WHEREAS AUSIMONT S.p.A., of Piazzetta Maurilio Bossi 3, Milan, Italy and NIPPON

ZEON CO., LTD. of Furukawa Sogo Bldg., 6-1 Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100,

Japan are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and

to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto AUSIMONT

S.p.A. and NIPPON ZEON CO., LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and

in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention:

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the

United States which may be issued for said invention to said AUSIMONT S.p.A. and NIPPON ZEON

CO., LTD., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title

and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and

have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to

execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications

thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application

or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

May 8, 1998	Julio A. ABUSLEME
Date	Julio A. ABUSLEME
May 8, 1998 Date	Anna STACCIONE
May 8, 1998	Vincenzo ARCELLA
Date	VIIICEIZO ARCELLA
WITNESSES:  (1) Truclemus  (Tiziana Cerino)  May 8, 1998  Date	(3) Chice Club Www. (Grazia Campagna) May 8, 1998 Date
(2) Correction (Laura Carena)  May 8, 1998  Date:	